

## **Durable medical equipment prior authorization requirement changes effective December 1, 2021**

Effective **December 1, 2021**, prior authorization (PA) requirements will change for the codes listed below. These medical codes will require PA by Anthem Blue Cross and Blue Shield Healthcare Solutions for Nevada Medicaid members. Federal and state law, as well as state contract language and CMS guidelines, including definitions and specific contract provisions/exclusions, take precedence over these PA rules and must be considered first when determining coverage. **Noncompliance with new requirements may result in denied claims.**

PA requirements will be added to the following:

- 97605 — Negative pressure wound therapy (for example, vacuum assisted drainage collection), utilizing durable medical equipment (DME), including topical application(s), wound assessment, and instruction(s) for ongoing care, per session; total wound(s) surface area less than or equal to 50 square centimeters
- 97606 — Negative pressure wound therapy (for example, vacuum assisted drainage collection), utilizing DME, including topical application(s), wound assessment, and instruction(s) for ongoing care, per session; total wound(s) surface area greater than 50 square centimeters
- E0637 — Combination sit-to-stand frame/table system, any size including pediatric, with seat lift feature, with or without wheels
- E0638 — Standing frame/table system, one position (for example, upright, supine or prone stander), any size including pediatric, with or without wheels
- E2402 — Negative pressure wound therapy electrical pump, stationary, or portable

To request PA, you may use one of the following methods:

- **Web:** Once logged in to Availity\* at <http://availity.com>, select Patient Registration > Authorizations & Referrals, then choose **Authorizations** or **Auth/Referral Inquiry**, as appropriate.
- **Fax: 800-964-3627**
- **Phone: 844-396-2330**

Not all PA requirements are listed here. Detailed PA requirements are available to contracted providers on the provider website at <https://providers.anthem.com/nv>> Login. Contracted and noncontracted providers who are unable to access Availity may call our Provider Services at **844-396-2330** for assistance with PA requirements.

\* Availity, LLC is an independent company providing administrative support services on behalf of Anthem Blue Cross and Blue Shield Healthcare Solutions.